RAINBOW BEND HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION

Sparks, Nevada Application for Architectural Review Board

Dear Homeowner:

The Board of Directors for Rainbow Bend is seeking applications to fill 2 position(s) for the Architectural Review Board. Any member in good standing with the Rainbow Bend Homeowners Association may apply to be on this Committee. The ARB meets twice a month, or as necessary, to review and approve any architectural changes submitted by other homeowners within Rainbow Bend. Knowledge of the governing documents for the development is recommended if you plan to apply. ARB Members are bound to non-disclosure of confidential homeowner information under NRS 116, both while serving and after your term has ended.

It is important to note that the ARB is a sub-committee *under* the Board of Directors and shall answer to the Board of Directors. The ARB does not make rules for the association but may recommend new Rules to the Board of Directors for their consideration. Any ARB members appointed will be required to sign a confidentiality agreement.

Each application will be reviewed by the Board.

Date:				
Name:				
Address:				
Phone Numbers:	<u></u>			
	Home Phone	Work Phone	Fax	Cell
Number of Years as C	Owner in the Devel	opment:		
Occupation (Please g	ive previous occup	ation if retired):		
Please list your qualifi position:	ications, skills, and	/or knowledge that y	rou feel will be be	eneficial to the
We will be happy to his needed.	-		Use additional p	aper if more space
	l ai	m willing to serve.		
	Sig	nature		

ATTN: Architectural Review Board Application Rainbow Bend Homeowners Association c/o Kenyon & Associates 645 Sierra Rose Dr., Suite 104 Reno, NV 89511